
    

民國前三年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.16640 100000 16640 92028 3066527 30.67 

 1 －  4     0.14730 83360 12279 298465 2974499 35.68 

 5 －  9     0.05600 71081 3981 345452 2676035 37.65 

10 － 14     0.03444 67100 2311 329723 2330582 34.73 

15 － 19     0.03927 64789 2544 317584 20000860 30.88 

20 － 24     0.06262 62245 3898 301479 1683275 27.04 

25 － 29     0.09507 58347 5547 277867 1381796 23.68 

30 － 34     0.11493 52800 6068 248829 1103929 20.91 

35 － 39     0.15174 46732 7091 215930 855100 18.30 

40 － 44     0.18631 39640 7385 179739 639170 16.12 

45 － 49     0.19454 32255 6275 145589 459431 14.24 

50 － 54     0.25389 25980 6596 113412 313843 12.08 

55 － 59     0.31127 19385 6034 81839 200430 10.34 

60 － 64     0.34757 13351 4640 55153 118591 8.88 

65 － 69     0.42969 8710 3743 34195 63438 7.28 

70 － 74     0.52700 4968 2618 18293 29242 5.89 

   75+       1.00000 2350 2350 10949 10949 4.66 

       

民國前三年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.14370 100000 14370 92543 3345040 33.45 

 1 －  4     0.18088 85630 15489 300553 3252497 37.98 

 5 －  9     0.06168 70141 4326 339891 2951943 42.09 

10 － 14     0.03396 65815 2235 323489 2612052 39.69 

15 － 19     0.04168 63580 2650 311276 2288564 35.99 

20 － 24     0.05979 60930 3643 295544 1977287 32.45 

25 － 29     0.07805 57287 4471 275259 1681743 29.36 

30 － 34     0.08866 52816 4683 252374 1406485 26.63 

35 － 39     0.10911 48133 5252 227538 1154111 23.98 

40 － 44     0.11090 42882 4756 202519 926574 21.61 

45 － 49     0.11805 38126 4501 179378 724054 18.99 

50 － 54     0.15002 33625 5044 155514 544676 16.20 

55 － 59     0.19658 28581 5619 128857 389162 13.62 



60 － 64     0.23768 22962 5458 101167 260305 11.34 

65 － 69     0.31832 17505 5572 73593 159138 9.09 

70 － 74     0.43885 11932 5237 46571 85546 7.17 

   75+       1.00000 6696 6696 38975 38975 5.82 

       

 


